

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA/3/2024
IA No.CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2024

The State

Vs.

Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav

Mr. Sumit Karmakar ... for the State /appellant

Mr. Md.Sharuk ... for the respondent
[on behalf of Mr. Md.Tabraiz]

Mr. D.C.Kabir
Mr. S.Ajith Prasad ... for the defacto complainant

September 25, 2024
[SR]
Item No.19

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the respondent.

Learned Advocate for the State/appellant is present.

It is submitted on behalf of the defacto complainant that she has preferred an appeal being CRA(DB)/4/2024 (Ms.X (Victim Lady) Vs The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands) against an order of acquittal. Accordingly, the department is directed to tag CRA(DB)/4/2024 along with this appeal.

The department is also directed to re-number the present appeal.

Let this matter appear on 30 September 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)