
IA No.CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2024

Vs.

With

Ms. X (Victim Lady)

Vs.

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. Sumit Karmakar ... for the State /appellant

Md. Tabraiz ... for the respondent

Mr. D.C.Kabir

Mr. S.Ajith Prasad ... for the defacto complainant

September 30, 2024

$$[\text{SR}]$$

Item Nos. 12 & 13

Re: CRAN/1/2024 (Limitation)

This is an application seeking for condonation of delay in preferring the instant appeal challenging the impugned judgment passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Port Blair in connection with the Sessions Case No.32 of 2015 (Session Trial No.16 of October 2015). The grounds seeking condonation are satisfactory and constitute sufficient cause for condonation. As such, there is no impediment in allowing the application.

Accordingly, CRAN/1/2024 stands disposed of.

Re: CRAN/2/2024 & CRA(DB)/6/2024

Perused the impugned judgment and order, memo of appeal.

We are of the opinion that there are arguable points in this appeal.

Let it be admitted.

Let the Trial Court Records be called for.

Issue usual notices.

The Registry is directed to file requisite number of paper books within a period of four weeks, after arrival of the Trial Court Records.

Let this appeal along with the appeal being CRA(DB)/4/2024 be placed 'for hearing' before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)