

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA(DB)/6/2024

The State

Vs.

Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav

Mr.S.C.Mishra
[on behalf of Mr.S.Karmakar]
Through virtual mode

... for the appellant

Mr. Md.Tabraiz

... for the respondent

With

CRA(DB)/4/2024

Ms. X (Victim Lady)

Vs.

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Ajith Prasad

... for the appellant

Mr.S.C.Mishra
[on behalf of Mr.S.Karmakar]
Through virtual mode

... for the State

Mr. Md.Tabraiz

... for the respondent

March 17, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.8 & 9

In view of the fact that Mr. Sumit Karmakar, learned
advocate representing the State has met with an accident, let
this matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)