

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA(DB)/6/2024

The State

Vs.

Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav

With

CRA(DB)/4/2024

Ms. (Victim Lady)

Vs.

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. Sumit Kumar ... for the State

June 09, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.31&32

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State
in respect of the appeal preferred by the State.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant in the appeal
preferred by the victim lady/respondent.

List this matter for further consideration under the same
heading on 12th June, 2025.

In the meantime, the appellant/State shall intimate the
learned counsel who had earlier appeared on behalf of the
respondent.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)