

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA (DB)/6/2024

The State

Vs

Shri. Mukesh Kumar Yadav

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the appellant

With

CRA (DB)/4/2024

Ms. X (Victim Lady)

Vs

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the appellant

July 28, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.30&31

None appears for the private respondent.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
29.07.2025.

The appellant is directed to serve notice upon the private
respondent/his learned counsel intimating the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)